

Docket No.: A.25-12-009
Exhibit No.: UCAN-05
ALJ: Camille Watts-Zagha
Witness: Tyson Siegele

Exhibit UCAN-05

SDG&E Sixth Supplemental Response to UCAN Data Request 01
(August 13, 2026)

UCAN DATA REQUEST 01
PALOMAR DECARBONIZATION DEMONSTRATION – A.25-12-009
SDG&E SIXTH SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE
PROVIDED PURSUANT TO ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE’S AUGUST 7, 2026,
EMAIL RULING
DATE RECEIVED: JULY 29, 2026
DATE RESPONDED: AUGUST 13, 2026

SDG&E hereby produces the below response pursuant to Administrative Law Judge’s Email Ruling Granting SDG&E Amended Motion dated August 7, 2026:

QUESTION 33:

Provide all SDG&E correspondence with the Palomar Energy Center’s turbine manufacturer discussing hydrogen blending.

SDG&E 8/13 SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO QUESTION 33:

Please see attached files:

- SDGE0000001.pdf
- SDGE0000002.pdf
- SDGE0000003.pdf
- SDGE0000004.pdf
- SDGE0000005.pdf
- SDGE0000006.pdf
- SDGE0000007.pdf
- SDGE0000008.pdf
- SDGE0000009.pdf
- SDGE0000010.pdf
- SDGE0000011.pdf
- SDGE0000012.pdf
- SDGE0000013.pdf
- SDGE0000014.pdf
- SDGE0000015.pdf
- SDGE0000016.pdf
- SDGE0000017.pdf
- SDGE0000018.pdf
- SDGE0000019.pdf
- SDGE0000020.pdf
- SDGE0000021.pdf
- SDGE0000022.pdf
- SDGE0000023.pdf
- SDGE0000024.pdf
- SDGE0000025.pdf
- SDGE0000026.pdf
- SDGE0000027.pdf
- SDGE0000028.pdf
- SDGE0000029.pdf
- SDGE0000030.pdf
- SDGE0000031.pdf
- SDGE0000032.pdf
- SDGE0000033.pdf
- SDGE0000034.pdf
- SDGE0000035.pdf
- SDGE0000037.pdf

UCAN DATA REQUEST 01
PALOMAR DECARBONIZATION DEMONSTRATION – A.25-12-009
SDG&E SIXTH SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE
PROVIDED PURSUANT TO ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE’S AUGUST 7, 2026,
EMAIL RULING
DATE RECEIVED: JULY 29, 2026
DATE RESPONDED: AUGUST 13, 2026

- SDGE00000058.pdf
- SDGE00000059.pdf
- [EXTERNAL] RE_ Hydrogen for Power Generation
- FW_ Hydrogen
- GE Carbon Capture Whitepaper
- GE Hydrogen Gas Turbine Whitepaper
- GEA33861 Power to Gas - Hydrogen for Power Generation
- LM6000 Hydrogen Blending Design SDG&E - Read-Only

For clarity, the GE-proprietary documents here produced are provided with GE's express permission, which was recently obtained following SDG&E's prior response to Question 33.

QUESTION 48:

SDG&E Testimony at AB-11 states that “SDG&E is also collaborating with faculty at the University of California Irvine Combustion Laboratory to develop a data collection framework for the hydrogen blending aspect of the Project, including emissions and system performance. The goal is to collect and disseminate meaningful data and compare results with other projects that use blended hydrogen for power generation.”

SDG&E 8/13 SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO QUESTION 48:

SDG&E conducted searches of the files of current SDG&E employees assigned to the Project and of archived files for the former SDG&E employee who served as the point of contact for UCI, and identified no additional relevant documents in response to Question 48. For clarification, the search of the former employee's archived files yielded no relevant communications due to SDG&E's standard document retention policy.

END OF REQUEST